

## Authena Wins The Prestigious LVMH Innovation Award 2024 for Operations Excellence

Authena Triumphs at the LVMH Innovation Award 2024, Setting New Standards in Supply Chain Efficiency.

ZUG, SWITZERLAND, May 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Authena</u>'s innovative IoT and real-time

## "

The LVMH Innovation Award in Operations Excellence is a validation of our solutions. We are proud to support several LVMH Maisons, including Hennessy, in achieving greater transparency in operations." *Matteo Panzavolta, CEO and founder of Authena*  data-driven technologies have set new benchmarks in operational excellence, providing unparalleled supply chain visibility and enhancing sustainability practices. This award highlights Authena's commitment to advancing the standards of product traceability and authenticity, crucial elements in today's global market.

The <u>LVMH Innovation Award</u> has become a leading accolade for international startups aiming to influence the luxury sector, demonstrated by the exceptionally high number of applications received. This year, over 1,545 startups from 89 countries applied.

Following a rigorous pre-selection process, Authena is one of the eighteen startups presenting promising solutions for the future of the luxury goods industry and was selected to exhibit at <u>Vivatech</u> under the LVMH Booth.

Authena's recognition this year it's an acknowledgment of its pivotal role in driving digital transformation and operational advancements within the luxury sector.

For more information on Authena and its innovative blockchain-based solutions, visit <u>https://authena.io/</u>

Authena Media Relations team AUTHENA press@authena.io



Courtesy of Authena

Authena, winner of the 8th edition of the LVMH Innovation Awards in the Operations Excellence category.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/714275016

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.